such incident, occurrence or damage giving rise to the Losses was caused solely by the 
negligence of Publix. 

ARTICLE 4. INSURANCE 

4.1 Publix’s Insurance.  Throughout the Term, Publix shall maintain a druggists’ 
liability immunization occurrence-based insurance policy with a limit of liability of not less 
than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per occurrence and one million 
dollars ($1,000,000) in the aggregate covering each occurrence of bodily injury arising 
from Publix’s immunization services in connection with the Agreement.  Publix shall not be 
required to name Company as an additional insured party under such policy.